
PT SATUN FC 
[ 4  ] DF CHAIWAT PAIROT (KANKLUAY) 
[ 5  ] DF SEUNGYUN HYEON (H.S.YUN) 
[ 7  ] MF CHAIYA NAKKAREE (C.NAKKAREE)  59' (OG)  65 
[ 19 ] MF AKKHADET SUKSIRI (AKKHADET)  76 
[ 34 ] DF KITTIKON KHETPARA (KITTIKON) 
[ 36 ] MF SULKIPLEE JISAHWAT (SULKIPLEE)  2' 
[ 38 ] GK WUTTICHAI PANBOOT (PANBUT) 
[ 39 ] DF WATTANAPORN DONMNGKAN (W.DONMONGKHUN)  21' 
[ 41 ] MF JEONG JINYEONG (JY JEONG)  46'  76 
[ 44 ] FW KITTIPHONG KHETPARA (KITTIPHONG)  87 

[ 93 ] FW DOUGLAS STARNLEY FERREIRA (DOUGLAS)  31'  49'  80'
 87 

Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PORAWAT TAOVATO (PORAWAT) 
[ 9  ] FW ARNUH WONGWAEN (WONGWAEN)  87 
[ 16 ] DF CHARUDET YARA (JARUDET)  65 
[ 17 ] DF HUSAIFI BILANGLOD (HUSAIFI) 
[ 18 ] GK SURASAK THONGOON (S.THONGON) 
[ 20 ] MF ROCHEEDEE SATSUK (S.ROCHEEDEE)  76 
[ 21 ] FW Usaree Jantawong (J.ASSAREE)  87 
[ 33 ] DF ARDIS TAMAD (HADIS)  76 
[ 35 ] DF NATTHAPHON HEHNA (H.NATTHAPHON) 

Head Coach : TAWATCHAI THONGHUAD ( THA ) 
Team Manager : PHEERAPHAT RATCHAKITPRAKARN ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

PHUKET ANDAMAN FC 
[ 3  ] DF Kasidech Munnoo (KASIDECH)  85 
[ 4  ] MF PHONGSIRI NADA (PHONGSIRI) 
[ 6  ] MF KROEKPON KAEWMUEAN (KROEKPON) 
[ 8  ] MF ANAN SURATTANASIN (ANAN)  63 
[ 9  ] FW ANUCHA LIANKATTAWA (ANUCHA) 
[ 18 ] MF AKKHARADECH SINGTOTONG (AKKHARADECH) 
[ 19 ] DF CHINNAWAT THAWITSANG (CHINNAWAT)  37' 
[ 29 ] DF PITTAYA NUCHKRASAE (PITTAYA)  76' 
[ 36 ] MF SITTHICHOK MOOL-ON (SITTHICHOK) 
[ 69 ] GK ANAWIN RODTHANON (ANAWIN) 
[ 95 ] FW JEFFERSON MATEUS QUIRINO RODRIGUES (JEFFERSON) 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK ITTIKORN KANSRANG (KANSRANG) 
[ 2  ] MF ARTHIT AUEAFUEA (ARTHIT)  85 
[ 12 ] FW SUPAKID PRAKAYHONG (SUPAKID)  63 

Head Coach : VILSON JAMES DOS SANTOS ( BRA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 60 

PT SATUN FC 5 - 1 PHUKET ANDAMAN FC 

19 November 2023 16:00  Satun Stadium 

Audiences: 2,578 
Referee: NIRUT SUETRONG Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NARONGSAK SUWANRATTANACHOT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: KODCHAKON CHUMJAI (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: ต่อสกุล สกุลสิริชาติ (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: JARUWAT SINPROMMAS (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: KAEATTHISAK KAEWKON (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
SULKIPLEE JISAHWAT [36] (SULKIPLEE)  2' 

WATTANAPORN DONMNGKAN [39] (W.DONMONGKHUN)  21' 
DOUGLAS STARNLEY FERREIRA [93] (DOUGLAS)  31' 

37'  CHINNAWAT THAWITSANG [19] (CHINNAWAT) 
JEONG JINYEONG [41] (JY JEONG)  46' 

DOUGLAS STARNLEY FERREIRA [93] (DOUGLAS)  49' 
CHAIYA NAKKAREE [7] (C.NAKKAREE)  59' 

63'  SUPAKID PRAKAYHONG [12] (SUPAKID) 
63'  ANAN SURATTANASIN [8] (ANAN) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



CHARUDET YARA [16] (JARUDET)  65' 
CHAIYA NAKKAREE [7] (C.NAKKAREE)  65' 

ROCHEEDEE SATSUK [20] (S.ROCHEEDEE)  76' 
AKKHADET SUKSIRI [19] (AKKHADET)  76' 

76'  PITTAYA NUCHKRASAE [29] (PITTAYA) 
ARDIS TAMAD [33] (HADIS)  76' 

JEONG JINYEONG [41] (JY JEONG)  76' 
DOUGLAS STARNLEY FERREIRA [93] (DOUGLAS)  80' 

85'  ARTHIT AUEAFUEA [2] (ARTHIT) 
85'  KASIDECH MUNNOO [3] (KASIDECH) 

USAREE JANTAWONG [21] (J.ASSAREE)  87' 
KITTIPHONG KHETPARA [44] (KITTIPHONG)  87' 

ARNUH WONGWAEN [9] (WONGWAEN)  87' 
DOUGLAS STARNLEY FERREIRA [93] (DOUGLAS)  87' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


